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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

. Read all instructions before using this appliance.

. Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.

. To protect against fire, electric shock and / or injury to persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or Pressure

Cooker Body in water or any other liquid.

4. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by or near children. This appliance is not
intended for use by young children without supervision.

5. Unplug cord from outlet when not in use and before cleaning.

Allow appliance to cool before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning the appliance.

6. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug, after the appliance malfunctions, or has been
damaged in any manner. Return the appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination,
repair or adjustment.

7. The use of accessory attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may result in fire,
electric shock, and / or injury to persons.

8. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by a special cord or assembly available from the
manufacturer or your service agent.

9. Do not use outdoors.

10. Do not let the cord hang over the edge of a table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.

11. Do not place on or near a hot gas, electric burner, or in a heated oven.

12. Always attach the plug to the appliance first, then plug the cord into the wall outlet. To disconnect,

or set all control to “off”, then remove the plug from the wall outlet.

13. Do not use this appliance for other than its intended use.

14. Extreme caution must be used when moving an appliance containing hot oil or any hot liquids.

15. Oversized foods, metal foil packages, or utensils must not be inserted into the appliance as they are a

risk of fire or electric shock.

16. Fire may occur if the appliance is covered or touching flammable material, including curtains, draperies,

walls, etc while in operation.
17. To reduce the risk of electric shock, cook only in the provided removable container.
18. This appliance cooks under pressure. Improper use may result in scalding injury.
Before operating the unit, properly secure and close the unit. See “Operating Instructions.”

19. Do not cook foods such as applesauce, cranberries, cereals, macaroni, spaghetti, or other foods.
These foods tend to foam, froth, and sputter, and may block the pressure releasing device

20. Before use always check the pressure releasing device for clogging.

21. Do not open the pressure cooker until the unit has cooled and internal pressure has been reduced.
See “Operating Instructions.”

22. Do not use this pressure cooker to fry in oil.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
THIS APPLIANCE IS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

This appliance generates heat and releases steam during use. Use proper precaution to
prevent risk of burns, fires, other injuries, or damage to property.

1. Keep hands and face away from the Pressure Release Valve when releasing pressure.

2. Take extreme caution when opening the Lid after cooking. Severe burns can result from steam inside.

3. Never open the Lid while the unit is in operation.

4. Do not use without the inner Pot in place.

5. Do not cover the Pressure Valve with anything as an explosion may occur.

6. Do not touch the inner pot nor any heating parts, immediately after use.

Allow the unit to cool down completely first.

This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as :

- staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working environments;

- farm houses;

- by clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environments;

- bed and breakfast type environments.
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MESURES DE PROTECTION IMPORTANTES

1. Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser cet appareil.

2. Ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes. Utilisez les poignées ou les boutons.

3. Pour prévenir les risques d'incendie, les chocs électriques et/ou les blessures, ne plongez pas le cordon, les prises ou
le corps autocuiseur dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

4. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire quand cet appareil est utilisé par des enfants ou qu'il se situe & leur portée.
Cet appareil n'est pas prévu pour étre utilisé par de jeunes enfants sans surveillance.

5. Débranchez le cordon de la prise lorsque vous ne vous servez pas de l'appareil et avant de le nettoyer. Laissez
I'appareil refroidir avant de remettre en place ou de retirer des piéces, et avant de le nettoyer.

6. N'utilisez aucun appareil si le cordon ou la fiche est endommagg, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement ou s'il est
endommagé de quelque fagon que ce soit. Renvoyez I'appareil a un centre technique agréé le plus proche pour le
faire examiner, réparer ou régler.

7. L'utilisation d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant peut causer un incendie, un choc électrique et/ou des
blessures.

8. Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommage, il doit étre remplacé par un cordon ou ensemble prévu a cet effet,
disponible auprées du fabricant ou de réparateurs agréés.

9. N'utilisez pas I'appareil a I'extérieur.

10. Ne laissez pas le cordon pendre d'une table ou d'un comptoir. Ne le laissez pas non plus en contact avec une

surface chaude.

11. Ne placez pas I'appareil au-dessus ou prés d'un brileur a gaz, sur une plaque électrique ou dans un four chaud.

12. Branchez toujours la fiche sur I'appareil en premier, puis branchez le cordon dans la prise murale. Pour débrancher,
ou désactiver toutes les commandes, retirez la fiche de la prise murale.

13. N'utilisez pas cet appareil a des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été congu.

14. Une prudence extréme est requise lorsque vous déplacez I'appareil contenant de I'huile chaude ou tout autre liquide chaud.

15. Des denrées alimentaires de taille excessive, les emballages sous feuille métallique, ou les ustensiles ne doivent
pas étre insérés dans l'appareil car ils constituent un risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

16. Un incendie peut se déclarer si l'appareil est couvert ou en contact avec des matériaux inflammables, y compris des
rideaux ou des draperies, des murs, etc durant son fonctionnement.

17. Afin de réduire le risque de choc électrique, faites cuire uniquement dans le récipient amovible fourni.

18. Cet appareil cuit sous pression. Un mauvais usage peut entrainer des brilures. Avant d'utiliser l'appareil, mettez
I'appareil bien en place et fermez-le. Reportez-vous a la section « Instructions d'utilisation ».

19. Ne cuisinez pas des aliments tels que compotes de pommes, canneberges, céréales, macaronis, spaghettis ou
autres. Ces aliments ont tendance a mousser, écumer et a crépiter et peuvent obstruer le dispositif de relachement
de la pression.

20. Avant toute utilisation, vérifiez toujours si le dispositif de relachement de la pression est obstrugé.

21. N'ouvrez pas l'autocuiseur jusqu'a ce que l'appareil ait refroidi et que la pression interne ait diminué. Reportez-vous a
la section « Instructions d'utilisation ».

22. N'utilisez pas cet autocuiseur pour faire frire dans de I'huile.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
CET APPAREIL EST DESTINE A UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE UNIQUEMENT

MESURES DE PROTECTION SUPPLEMENTAIRES

Cet appareil génére de la chaleur et libére de la vapeur durant son fonctionnement. Utilisez les
protections appropriées pour prévenir le risque de brilures, dincendies, de blessures ou de
dégéts matériels.
1. Gardez vos mains et votre visage a I'écart de la soupape de décharge lors du relachement de la pression.
2. Faites extrémement attention lors de I'ouverture du couvercle apres la cuisson. La vapeur a l'intérieur peut provoquer
des brilures graves.
3. N'ouvrez jamais le couvercle lorsque I'appareil est en fonctionnement.
4. Nutilisez pas l'appareil sans la cuve de cuisson a sa place.
5. Ne recouvrez pas la soupape de pression par un objet quelconque, une explosion pourrait survenir.
6. Ne touchez pas la cuve de cuisson ni les éléments chauffants immédiatement aprés utilisation. Laissez tout d'abord
I'appareil refroidir complétement. Cet appareil est prévu pour étre utilisé a la maison a des fins telles que :
- la cuisine pour le personnel dans des magasins, des bureaux et d'autres environnements de travail;
- les fermes;
- par des clients dans des hétels, des motels et autres environnements de type résidentiel;
- des environnements de type chambres d'hétes.



ADDITIONAL SAFEGUARDS

» Avoid touching hot parts : outer lid, inner pot, inner lid and especially the steam vent hole.
» Do not switch on when the main body is empty.

» Make sure that heating plate and the magnetic switch are clean and dry whenever putting the
inner pot into the cooker.

» Do not use sharp instruments to clean the inner pot as these will damage the non-stick coating.

» A short power-supply cord is to be provided to reduce the risk resulting from becoming entangled
in or tripping over a longer cord.

» Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care
is exercised in their use.

» This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as :
- staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working environments;
- farm houses;
- by clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environments;
- bed and breakfast type environments.

SHORT CORD INSTRUCTIONS/SPECIFICATIONS

Note : A. A short power-supply cord (or cord set) is to be provided to reduce the hazards resulting from
becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.

B. Longer cord set or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised in their
use.

C. If along cord set or extension cord is used.

(1) the marked electrical rating of the cord set or extension cord should be at least as great as
the electrical rating of the appliance.

(2) if the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension cord should be a grounding-type
three-wire cord, and

(3) the longer cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the counter top or tabletop
where it can be pulled on by children or tripped over accidentally.

CAUTION : During use, the internal parts of the rice cooker and the area around the steam vent are HOT.
Keep out of reach of children to avoid possible injury.

M| =72 /Specifications /SPECIFICATIONS / 7= @ #14&

ZEH / Model Name / NOM DU MODELE / &2 CR-0671
¥ / Power Supply / CORDON D'ALIMENTATION / % 2 /& AC 120V, 60Hz
ZH| 2/ Power Consumption / FIAL / Cooking / iR 500W
CONSOMMATION DENERGIE / w2 /Kesping Warm/ (33 -
#EE (approx.) W
FAI&Z/ Cooking Capacity/ 80] / White Rice / (&3 0.36~1.0L(15-554F )

CAPACITE DE CUISSON / 5% & L (Cups)

A E=Z0|(m)/ Power Cord Length(ft) /
LONGUEUR DU CORDON D'ALIMENTATION / eig#4</E

1.4m/4.6ftH .4 3

9|83 7|/ Dimension / Z0| /Length/LARGEUR/ & 25.8¢m
DIMENSION / 4z R ~t = /Width/ LONGUEUR/ % 26.2cm

cm (in) 0| /Height/ HAUTEUR/ & 27.8¢cm
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\\@ 2}t B39| 0|2/ ##&#7 /NAME OF EACH PART/NOMS DES COMPOSANTS

22|18 7{H/Inner Lid/ K=
/Couvercle intérieur

£22|37{tH1HZ!/Inner lid packing/
WER
/Fermeture par compression

L& /Inner Pot/
A%/ Panier amovible

ZA|Z40|/Clamp Holder/
S Eian

/Fermeture du loquet
=&/Body/£88
/Elément principal

& It/Heating Plate/
Fa#WR /Corps de lappareil

Z| AHHE/Control button/
IrERgR/ Interrupteur

AR A|/Clamp/

&% /Loquet

7 /Outer Lid/4h2
/Couvercle

£2|37{t§Z0|/Mounting Pin/
=%/ Axe central

Z| Al /Cook Lamp/
IRERF IS/
Plaque anti chaleur

2228z /Warm Lamp
/R B2 RIE/Recupérateur d'eau

A E/Cord/Ekz

TS O= F7HER FY0|
CHE 4 UBLICE

The plug type may differ
from the actual.

(This is only to explain about
how it works.)

Cordon d'alimentation

A titre indicatif : la prise
peut étre différent selon le
modele

S /A=Y /
Measuring Cup/
Tasse de mesure

WE XIS 1f WS W

o

FH50 TR, ==Y

(18#/124/1Cup/1tasse Spatula
= 180ml) /Cuillere a riz




PO B2 Z Gt Li= #elo] ELih S3| FETRE XIF HAs) FHAR,
219 Ho| Al $ AHGIAIR)

- 24 - FZ2 2715 ®Mofet @2 Fot FUAQ, HAL MUt S2 ARZSIX| OHAIR,

- A8E B2 AL L& LISl 2E0] 20] HME0| Wiz 47} ACL, MY ofF2 FEo| gLt

b

24X 20YR 2R

Blof Y20] FMAl Lol WE2 00 2=ZA7|0f 0|2 HO| =2
49, Eelg7iME 12s A=E Wi 9lonz £0f Ol FP= 34H0| &y
it & IS A AN A= 2 71 Afet &SR] G AP st BT
472 2ol T T2 R0 o FUAR. of OI2TOlLt =7IE Reefz
o FHAR. FA HO= 70| Fot AR,
S22 402 o
QoD FAZH T £ SN,

(22l e x| s
0ol MEBIALL FA 2 HIEA]
Y101 MEal FHNR)

SRR 2 - BA

e[ A YWY

b Tkl SelEpiE S 23 SAlo] Eli
X Ui TS =1 5717 oHIAR,
% HANBOPILL St KIS 22laipiu7} moien
A & 2t o A,

=7 Faf YWY
> 12 Mol E2leis] TS 7 oo Hai
Hu2iolof Abmt 2of Arglsh 81 R2l0| 2RI,
b Salg7io] St 9% 1243t o| eioz
QT2 23t 8 TR
% Wik 208t Al St B 20| & EX L
mo| #210] 2 4 Ut




Ligoll 2ol Helgs XS UXIGH7| 5t L0 S2lEtA+X| 2ES SRS,

- AD|2 M= ZHIZ M0 FUNIS.
- Ai23 20| M7l 27} 9loLt ol
Sllol= ofR2 ol gHALIC

22l = o AL 20l= 22
5104 THR0| M2 = AETHIAIL.

27 9 S T2 BN Ui
Br2Rio| 2712 25| F7 SHIAIR.
2Bt ) o] 2010] ELITE

SEURY| Y P AT

=21 =20
20| =0] 201 Q5 ER0il=
2 ZAP| B0l Y| 2
HASHIAIR,
=M= 02 g SeZ 1 22, S| S2 == M2 =
o AL, DI28%2 Sof FAAR.

(EZol)
% YIR[= BHOX| =




HYZOR WS HEF| ZHI0) FHAIR,
> HZEol A 122 o 180mIo|,

Ol= 012 1912 FARZLICE
X 0| 9fE A2 B 172 9 1509018E,

M22 01010 ARGk s BRI,

Li£2l2l CHE aR0lM &S THSHA
Mof FHAIR,
b U3 M
O B0 8710] S AHISOR 20¢ 7 22
Hof ZHAIR,
@ 32 20| L2 07ix| 525 370 FAAIQ.
@ M2 M2 Hol 02 71 FACPF HASHI Ci2

=0 HI2 X|9 A 0|A|_||_'_|..

S HE2 =2 T Mg

O M2 [HAN W 2o =1 =
M2 WS LiE 21 22 ZEGIH FAAR
b LiEQ =22 22 YFE 7IE0| Ut
o) 7K 3TIRk )9 e WS KKt @ 1f M2 WS B p—
20| 21, 20| 3=27HR| S2REE HelBH 250 FUAIR. s i
% LIES +Zot 20| S0jojot Hetet = XX & UL 4 b ;
> =2 Lof Cifotod ez
MO zHZ| B
== ET'_'Ol En= [[H =)
o sie g5t o || =2 e w0 2o 22,
D= Dof=E
. BO MZ HI2 T|OAl
=2 S BETRAU T g qumer w0 sof 2R
of Zlgg Hatd of R '
b zo|
Mt 20 9 Hals| AR 942 A0l HSHIS HAEE SR LI
=)




HE3208 22 = FA A%RKIE

=0 FHAR,

A ELE Xisez E20| L ==0l= AlZH15~208) &t

== =
(E20]A1 15~20& H= £ Sofot UE 21T 42 OIS AME
gLich) oAl 2

20t FHAIR.

1. E2A] HME H7{52H
O LHo] 1/3 F= =22 E=Ct,
@ Ui& F22 B A A
© 4102 P == B & 2Ro= Heklrt,
@ 20| Mo All2 f LiE2

do

QeL| AEat7| Hof LiES 7HR0| W2

E2[AHHS FAGI] ALZal FHAIR,
S 82 MBS SAoli=

mx
=

>

ofo

_O'E

Ral

O

=

>

o

rl:l

w >
o

[

0




VALY T2 SHIEH| ARG
20l M2 Qtel7Lt 220 0lgo] o

= Al
S ©

UAS 0= THO| OfL|HtE M7 |H2EE
ool MM
Sloinfa

25 B0 DT 0Al0] QOB TMAICIAIZ S0l

0] M= HSSHR| s 47t QUSLIC,
o FHAR,

ZX|ArS

Xl2&ol
s HRE7LE
< d S HH'-f

o U R o

20| Lol =2
=0l A=

2 32| ZoilA
AT} LEALE
BHARE] [

—=

WS XIS 0 7% £90014 22 K|
e
Sal 2 SRR 41 e AR

OO

[EEYN=]

F4S €1 =2 2ol FHAR,

228 7{HE FAAA FHAL,

= 22 M= =HASHT?

Li2fet Bi=fo 0IZo0l Eof SIAL
LigHi=lo| 852S sl LM

FNASIRDH I £ o5 HE £2
SOI%| 94T TS FXl= AABLITP

[y VN=]

7135 £22 X T HIcA| £8
FUA,

20| T =jof FMALRP AtSKez M
7R 204X| DHYAIR,

+ W2 BE5| MOIELIR 2 8 0| 40| FUNIS

+ o[ Tf =i0f BRNER ot - ol O S0l EOj2 ANASRIE 2|
La5PY FNASIKIS S2X= ABLIR RIS

- Ugtisiol 52 AR K 9 a0iE | - L2 34 TR0 NSEHIAR
ChAl 212 SR eRtaLIf

+ 9B T2 0f S L2 Nolo| O/BH0| | - T EE L2 01270l | U2 Y
T0IRI= ASLITR HER0] ASHIALR,

- E22 T HRBLIR « 22 EAP} YIER 2| 20! FHAIR.

+ E2 5 NS L ZMEOA MRS | - 52 30 2y TSRS 20t AR
[ol}

2247l gl 20| LT XXi= UL

ZAO|L} Alesl Cl 2 Z20| 82 Hx|

== = OoTr HE &
oA,
E2Y0| M2 M= & SY0| 2=5] 204
ER5HAIR.



MEMO

6 WOod"PJAOMOOINI MMM




CUCKOO ELECTRIC RICE COOKER/WARMER
LIMITED WARRANTY

KEY Company, P&K USA TRADING CORP and Cuckoo Trading Canada will repair at its option replace,
without charge, your product which proves to be defective in material or workmanship under normal use,
during the warranty period listed below from the date of original purchase. This warranty is good only to the
original purchaser of the product during the warranty period. P&K USA TRADING CORP. covers the east and
the central districts, KEY Company covers the west and the central districts, Cuckoo Trading Canada covers

the whole Canada.

WARRANTY PERIOD
MODEL# #LABOR PARTS HOW SERVICE IS HANDLED
CR-0671 1YEAR 1YEAR The East and the Central Districts

Call : 718 888 9144
Address : 129-04 14th Avenue College Point, NY 11356, USA

The West and the Central Districts.
Call : 323 780 8808
Address : 1137 E. 1st Street, L.A, CA 90033, USA

Canada (TORONTO)
Call : 905 707 8224
Address : #D8-7398 Yonge Street Thornhill Ontario Canada L4J 8J2

Canada (VANCOUVER)
Call : 604 540 1004
Address : 945 Lougheed Hwy Coquitlam BC Canada V3K 3T4

No other express warranty is applicable to this product. THE DURATION OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES,
INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, IS LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF
THE EXPRESS WARRANTY HEREIN. CUCKOO ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR
THE LOSS, THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, INCONVENIENCE, LOSS OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES,
DIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF, OR INABILITY TO USE, THIS PRODUCT
OR FOR ANY BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY APPLICABLE TO THIS PRODUCT.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or limitations on
how long an implied warranty lasts : so these limitations or exclusions may apply to you. This warranty gives
you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

THE ABOVE WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY IN THESE CASES:
* To damages problems which result from delivery or improper installation.
% To damages problems which result from misuse, abuse, accident, alteration,
or incorrect electrical current or voltage.
* To serve call which do not involve defective workmanship or material and explaining the operation of the unit.
Therefore, these costs are paid by the consumer. Customer assistance numbers :
To Prove warranty Coverage : p> Retain your Sales Receipt to prove date of purchase
p Copy of your Sales Receipt must submitted at the time
warranty service is provided.
To Obtain Product, Customer, or Service Assistance and Nearest Authorized service center,
Parts Distributor or Sales Dealer:

The East and the Central Districts The West and the Central Districts. Canada (Toronto) Canada (Vancouver)

Cal : 718888 9144 Call: 323780 8808 Call: 9057076224 Call:604 540 1004
Address :129-04 14th Avenue Address 1137 E. 15t Sreet, LA Address : #D8-7398 Yonge Street Address : 103-4501 North Road
Collge Point, NY 11356, USA 658 1107 £, 151 oleel, LA, ThorillOntaro Canada Bumaby BC Canada

(CA 90033, USA L4802 V3R4R7

100% Recycled paper /X Z0383-0002B0 Rev.0





